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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

BOWLER OF THE WEEK:

David C./ Kristie M.

Individual High Averages
Men 209.00 Bryce Turner 207.48 Adam Gillies 201.03 Jeff Borgeson
Women 168.50 Tawnya Anderson 164.79 Cortnee Turner 163.28 Amber Zehner

Most Improved Average
Men 130 to 142.83 =+12.83Derek Burris 133 to 141.43 = +8.43 Jamie Widdison 140 to 147.95 = +7.95 Jace Widdison
Women 157 to 163.07 = +6.07 Ashli Larsen 114 to 119.60 = +5.60 Giselle Argueta 101 to 106.45 = +5.45 Patricia Farmer

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 13 TNT 18 4 22 1 40 71.4 730 2052 977 2759
2 6 Lets Roll! 18 5 19 2 37 66.1 641 1791 1035 2928
3 9 That One Team 13 13 19 3 32 57.1 583 1636 941 2710
4 22 TEAM 22 3 22 18 4 21 65.6 582 1623 915 2622
5 11 Pinyless 22 1 16 5 38 67.9 714 2075 958 2753
6 18 Gutter Girls 13 12 16 6 29 51.8 660 1810 976 2731
7 15 Bowler's Edge 18 6 16 7 34 60.7 665 1848 942 2718
8 17 Two Lefts Make A Right 22 2 16 8 38 67.9 812 2143 998 2701
9 8 Beauty & the Beasts 14 9 15 9 29 51.8 853 2344 1024 2857

10 4 Good,Bad,&Ugly Strikes 17 7 14 10 31 55.4 646 1821 915 2656
11 3 No Drinks Tonight 14 10 14 11 28 50.0 764 2236 939 2686
12 16 LTK 14 11 14 12 28 50.0 546 1470 944 2664
13 19 Team 19 12 16 14 13 26 46.4 612 1692 929 2623
14 1 Pinheads 10 17 13 14 23 41.1 708 1934 927 2613
15 21 Livin' on a Spare 5 20 13 15 18 45.0 590 1710 899 2566
16 10 Borgirse 12 14 12 16 24 42.9 764 2242 973 2692
17 7 The Bowling Team 8 19 12 17 20 35.7 648 1848 925 2645
18 5 Luck By Chance 20 3 11 18 31 55.4 707 1949 958 2702
19 12 Bobby Knockers 8 18 9 19 17 30.4 688 1929 951 2738
20 20 Itz Millertime 12 15 9 20 21 37.5 644 1837 928 2680
21 14 Tuckin Fen-pins 15 8 9 21 24 42.9 750 1983 993 2679
22 2 King Pins 4 21 3 22 7 12.5 609 1611 933 2583

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 TEAM 22 858 827 859 2544 4 <---> Tuckin Fen-pins 855 822 816 2493 0
3-4 Lets Roll! 837 879 872 2588 2 <---> Livin' on a Spare 838 899 824 2561 2
5-6 Pinheads 837 858 918 2613 4 <---> Beauty & the Beasts 799 749 884 2432 0
7-8 Itz Millertime 816 817 828 2461 1 <---> The Bowling Team 863 842 787 2492 3

9-10 Borgirse 822 799 728 2349 0 <---> Bowler's Edge 893 834 866 2593 4
11-12 Good,Bad,&Ugly Strike 815 796 786 2397 0 <---> That One Team 838 821 845 2504 4
13-14 Team 19 810 851 822 2483 2 <---> No Drinks Tonight 807 884 799 2490 2
15-16 King Pins 859 825 794 2478 1 <---> TNT 834 852 838 2524 3
17-18 Bobby Knockers 855 946 902 2703 3 <---> Luck By Chance 885 847 835 2567 1
19-20 Two Lefts Make A Rig 839 980 802 2621 3 <---> Pinyless 807 909 845 2561 1
21-22 Gutter Girls 869 782 881 2532 1 <---> LTK 907 944 813 2664 3

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2344 Beauty & the Beasts 812 Two Lefts Make A Right 2928 Lets Roll! 993 Tuckin Fen-pins
2242 Borgirse 764 No Drinks Tonight 2759 TNT 976 Gutter Girls

BLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork



SUMMER WEDNESDAY MIXED 202308/16/2023    Week 14 of 14 Page 2

Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game

2075 Pinyless 708 Pinheads 2738 Bobby Knockers 958 Luck By Chance
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 28 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 279 Tyler Johnson 745 Jim Fitting 311 Zac Taylor 843 Jace Widdison

268 Jeff Borgeson 716 Adam Gillies 310 Victor Valdez 799 Bob Turner
267 Tim Wynder 698 Bryce Turner 304 Ryan Archibald 783 Tom Fritzching

Women 222 Ashli Larsen 576 Lisa Anderson 285 Giselle Argueta 755 Audrey Christiansen
216 Cortnee Turner 568 Barbara Russell 280 Natalie Girse 755 Amber Widdison
213 Amber Zehner 557 Tawnya Anderson 267 Susan Wenstad 732 Patricia Farmer

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

783 Two Lefts Make A Right 2030 Two Lefts Make A Right 980 Two Lefts Make A Right 2703 Bobby Knockers
727 Beauty & the Beasts 1974 No Drinks Tonight 946 Bobby Knockers 2664 LTK
712 No Drinks Tonight 1961 Beauty & the Beasts 944 LTK 2621 Two Lefts Make A 

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 248 Jim Fitting 649 Dylan Young 274 Jake Lindstrom 766 David Cates

234 Bob Turner 598 Adam Gillies 268 Matt Laney 737 Tom Fritzching
223 Jeff Borgeson 590 Rick Coley 266 Victor Valdez 727 Collin Johnson

Women 194 Amber Zehner 508 Cortnee Turner 247 Kay Lynn Blake 685 Kristie McHugh
190 Ashli Larsen 500 Tawnya Anderson 247 Amber Widdison 662 Ellie Blake
180 Lisa Anderson 474 Barbara Russell 237 Kristal Archibald 652 Kylie Tippie

Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - Pinheads   HDCP=237  Avg=616
Kristal Archibald 116 93 4902 42 166 443 252 701 122 109 144 375 654
Ryan Archibald 164 50 6926 42 247 559 304 727 179 189 182 550 703
Amber Zehner 163 51 6368 39 213 546 267 708 153 194 174 521 677
Tim Wynder 173 42 7266 42 267 632 279 713 145 128 180 453 576
2 - King Pins   HDCP=346  Avg=495
Baily McCormick 116 93 3499 30 160 394 249 655 114 113 102 329 605
Stiles McCormick 117 92 1407 12 147 371 236 638 133 84 113 330 600
Dale Wheeler 112 97 2697 24 161 419 250 686 110 125 93 328 619
Kamarie Wheeler 150 63 4966 33 184 481 241 670 159 160 143 462 651

3 - No Drinks Tonight   HDCP=173  Avg=687
Bobby Lewis 179 36 6469 36 236 615 274 729 a169 a169 a169 507 615
Joseph Anderson 173 42 7270 42 211 561 249 687 137 167 150 454 577
Michael J. Anderson 167 47 5034 30 208 565 255 727 165 196 152 513 654
Tawnya Anderson 168 46 7077 42 209 557 253 707 164 180 156 500 638
4 - Good,Bad,&Ugly Strikes   HDCP=274  Avg=575
Shelly Johnson 123 87 5186 42 160 407 244 672 113 111 112 336 594
Jerry Wright 143 69 6016 42 190 494 257 695 157 154 126 437 644
Bryce Wright 127 83 4956 39 181 441 269 705 a117 a117 a117 351 600
Tyler Johnson 182 34 7665 42 279 635 313 756 157 143 160 460 556

5 - Luck By Chance   HDCP=262  Avg=588
Ryan Clayton 152 61 5957 39 235 555 293 729 174 190 147 511 697
Sean McHugh 149 63 6277 42 224 564 294 774 149 111 137 397 586
Kristie McHugh 142 70 4858 34 175 477 254 714 147 167 158 472 685
Andrew Wilson 145 67 6126 42 183 518 250 719 153 117 131 401 599
6 - Lets Roll!   HDCP=289  Avg=558
Amber Widdison 109 99 4596 42 160 440 265 755 105 120 147 372 672
Jace Widdison 147 65 5770 39 204 553 299 843 139 153 154 446 641
Jamie Widdison 141 71 5940 42 192 513 267 745 139 153 130 422 635
Vince Widdison 161 53 6771 42 200 550 266 748 164 163 151 478 637

7 - The Bowling Team   HDCP=288  Avg=560
Kaleb Crafts 123 87 4813 39 177 421 265 676 177 122 113 412 676
Sariah Crafts 113 96 4444 39 174 409 266 682 78 133 92 303 585
Jocelyn Gillies 117 92 3404 29 163 382 252 661 a107 a107 a107 321 597
Adam Gillies 207 11 8714 42 257 716 267 746 215 194 189 598 628
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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
8 - Beauty & the Beasts   HDCP=160  Avg=702
Dave Beutler 195 22 5284 27 267 639 285 693 193 159 215 567 630
Ashli Larsen 163 51 6849 42 222 564 275 752 137 140 190 467 620
Ronnie Branin 164 50 4942 30 211 561 262 726 a154 a154 a154 462 612
Kobe Lindemann 180 36 7585 42 224 625 258 733 158 139 168 465 567
9 - That One Team   HDCP=352  Avg=488
Jake Lindstrom 150 63 5419 36 211 553 274 742 139 111 211 461 650
Bailey Lindstrom 97 110 3226 33 144 364 256 700 95 122 70 287 617
Ryan Lindstrom 136 75 4099 30 169 439 260 726 169 136 108 413 638
Amy Lindstrom 105 103 4095 39 137 373 252 692 83 100 104 287 596
10 - Borgirse   HDCP=220  Avg=635
Kelley Borgeson 149 63 4947 33 200 513 255 674 156 125 131 412 598
Trevor Girse 146 66 5263 36 202 537 266 726 115 135 118 368 560
Natalie Girse 139 72 5456 39 205 519 280 744 114 125 147 386 602
Jeff Borgeson 201 17 6634 33 268 684 293 792 223 200 118 541 586
11 - Pinyless   HDCP=219  Avg=636
Derek Burris 142 70 5999 42 206 536 279 752 131 190 143 464 677
Alicia Burris 136 75 5752 42 178 473 255 695 113 115 133 361 580
Gino Carnesi 173 42 6760 39 225 603 280 738 a163 a163 a163 489 615
Rick Coley 185 31 7220 39 243 637 278 737 181 222 187 590 686
12 - Bobby Knockers   HDCP=253  Avg=598
David Cates 172 43 6538 38 244 628 289 766 189 214 225 628 766
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
Bob Turner 186 30 7833 42 244 630 287 799 168 234 179 581 674
13 - TNT   HDCP=216  Avg=640
Audrey Christiansen 157 56 5205 33 203 563 267 755 171 123 118 412 574
Lisa Anderson 159 54 5247 33 221 576 277 744 145 180 163 488 653
Tom Fritzching 146 66 6164 42 230 533 301 783 152 194 187 533 737
Travis Fritzsching 178 37 7477 42 245 595 293 713 151 140 155 446 554

14 - Tuckin Fen-pins   HDCP=252  Avg=600
Dylan Young 188 28 7908 42 253 649 274 739 212 232 205 649 739
Leo Young 168 46 6588 39 253 597 300 738 168 115 136 419 551
Zac Taylor 136 75 4503 33 226 478 311 727 a126 a126 a126 378 603
Mandy Bunker 108 100 2931 27 177 439 280 748 a98 a98 a98 294 594
15 - Bowler's Edge   HDCP=271  Avg=578
Ellie Blake 100 108 4234 42 134 342 244 681 134 109 95 338 662
Kay Lynn Blake 105 103 4127 39 148 369 252 681 135 143 87 365 677
Cortnee Turner 164 50 6921 42 216 540 269 738 187 130 191 508 658
Bryce Turner 209 9 6270 30 263 698 271 716 0 0
16 - LTK   HDCP=395  Avg=441
Derik Miller 109 99 4594 42 148 365 248 662 122 148 77 347 647
Kylie Tippie 93 114 3094 33 129 328 247 682 92 119 96 307 652
Collin Johnson 133 78 4819 36 178 487 263 730 170 156 161 487 727
Patricia Farmer 106 102 4471 42 142 378 257 732 125 123 81 329 635
17 - Two Lefts Make A Right   HDCP=195  Avg=663
Barbara Russell 158 55 6179 39 198 568 237 703 151 163 160 474 639
Jon Stenger 158 55 5217 33 233 557 287 743 144 161 160 465 630
Matt Laney 157 56 6615 42 222 542 280 731 142 211 142 495 666
Jim Fitting 190 27 7426 39 268 745 294 826 205 248 143 596 677
18 - Gutter Girls   HDCP=304  Avg=542
Angel Gutierrez 138 73 5410 39 179 456 251 678 102 109 160 371 587
Victor Valdez 164 50 6890 42 243 597 310 768 214 123 206 543 699
Giselle Argueta 119 90 5023 42 191 433 285 715 115 130 109 354 624
Cristian Gonzales 121 89 5123 42 161 443 250 713 134 116 102 352 616
19 - Team 19   HDCP=333  Avg=510
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
Stacy Angel 118 91 4990 42 156 424 249 703 122 99 125 346 616
Susan Wenstad 111 98 4700 42 169 398 267 701 93 130 90 313 604
Per Wenstad 161 53 6772 42 222 536 271 701 144 171 156 471 630
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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
20 - Itz Millertime   HDCP=285  Avg=563
Lacey Miller 134 77 5640 42 176 487 249 706 130 113 127 370 598
Christy Miller 114 95 4473 39 158 406 252 676 a104 a104 a104 312 597
Devin Miller 156 57 6591 42 202 519 265 738 142 170 164 476 647
Monty Miller 159 54 5748 36 205 531 259 693 157 147 150 454 616
21 - Livin' on a Spare   HDCP=309  Avg=536
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
Craig Peterson 138 73 3731 27 179 450 255 675 127 167 142 436 658
Annette Peterson 146 66 3080 21 191 503 246 668 137 170 106 413 605
Jon Peterson 132 79 3966 30 168 433 244 665 145 133 147 425 665
22 - TEAM 22   HDCP=333  Avg=510
Evan Evans 135 76 1627 12 166 447 246 691 139 142 166 447 687
VACANT 120 90 0 0 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 630
Jennifer Watson 116 93 2806 24 180 407 268 677 110 120 113 343 619
Chris Watson 139 72 3347 24 170 486 245 711 155 111 126 392 608

Average List of Regular Team Members
To Raise To Drop To Raise To Drop

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg +1 Avg -1
Bryce Turner 6270 30 209 660 626
Adam Gillies 8714 42 207 646 600
Jeff Borgeson 6634 33 201 638 601
Dave Beutler 5284 27 195 596 565
Jim Fitting 7426 39 190 596 553
Dylan Young 7908 42 188 597 551
Bob Turner 7833 42 186 582 536
Rick Coley 7220 39 185 592 549
Tyler Johnson 7665 42 182 570 524
Kobe Lindemann 7585 42 180 560 514
Bobby Lewis 6469 36 179 551 511
Travis Fritzsching 7477 42 178 578 532
Gino Carnesi 6760 39 173 548 505
Joseph Anderson 7270 42 173 560 514
Tim Wynder 7266 42 173 564 518
David Cates 6538 38 172 555 513
Leo Young 6588 39 168 510 467
Tawnya Anderson 7077 42 168 528 482
Michael J. Anderson 5034 30 167 510 476
Ryan Archibald 6926 42 164 499 453
Cortnee Turner 6921 42 164 504 458
Ronnie Branin 4942 30 164 503 469
Victor Valdez 6890 42 164 535 489
Amber Zehner 6368 39 163 520 477
Ashli Larsen 6849 42 163 531 485
Per Wenstad 6772 42 161 518 472
Vince Widdison 6771 42 161 519 473
Monty Miller 5748 36 159 492 452
Lisa Anderson 5247 33 159 513 476
Barbara Russell 6179 39 158 499 456
Jon Stenger 5217 33 158 507 470
Audrey Christiansen 5205 33 157 483 446
Matt Laney 6615 42 157 495 449
Devin Miller 6591 42 156 474 428
Ryan Clayton 5957 39 152 469 426
Jake Lindstrom 5419 36 150 470 430
Kamarie Wheeler 4966 33 150 470 433
Kelley Borgeson 4947 33 149 453 416
Sean McHugh 6277 42 149 473 427
Jace Widdison 5770 39 147 446 403
Tom Fritzching 6164 42 146 451 405
Annette Peterson 3080 21 146 448 423

Trevor Girse 5263 36 146 470 430
Andrew Wilson 6126 42 145 444 398
Jerry Wright 6016 42 143 464 418
Kristie McHugh 4858 34 142 433 395
Derek Burris 5999 42 142 436 390
Jamie Widdison 5940 42 141 450 404
Natalie Girse 5456 39 139 424 381
Chris Watson 3347 24 139 433 405
Angel Gutierrez 5410 39 138 428 385
Craig Peterson 3731 27 138 439 408
Alicia Burris 5752 42 136 413 367
Ryan Lindstrom 4099 30 136 422 388
Zac Taylor 4503 33 136 429 392
Evan Evans 1627 12 135 413 397
Lacey Miller 5640 42 134 435 389
Collin Johnson 4819 36 133 407 367
Jon Peterson 3966 30 132 423 389
Bryce Wright 4956 39 127 420 377
Shelly Johnson 5186 42 123 394 348
Kaleb Crafts 4813 39 123 395 352
Cristian Gonzales 5123 42 121 367 321
Giselle Argueta 5023 42 119 377 331
Stacy Angel 4990 42 118 365 319
Jocelyn Gillies 3404 29 117 372 339
Stiles McCormick 1407 12 117 363 347
Jennifer Watson 2806 24 116 353 325
Kristal Archibald 4902 42 116 363 317
Baily McCormick 3499 30 116 362 328
Christy Miller 4473 39 114 357 314
Sariah Crafts 4444 39 113 344 301
Dale Wheeler 2697 24 112 354 326
Susan Wenstad 4700 42 111 340 294
Amber Widdison 4596 42 109 354 308
Derik Miller 4594 42 109 356 310
Mandy Bunker 2931 27 108 339 308
Patricia Farmer 4471 42 106 344 298
Kay Lynn Blake 4127 39 105 325 282
Amy Lindstrom 4095 39 105 357 314
Ellie Blake 4234 42 100 311 265
Bailey Lindstrom 3226 33 97 302 265
Kylie Tippie 3094 33 93 290 253

Temporary Substitutes BLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American ForkBLS-2023/AS 35.04.03 licensed to Mike Parmer - Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork



SUMMER WEDNESDAY MIXED 202308/16/2023    Week 14 of 14 Page 5

Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 22Jack & Jill Lanes-American Fork
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
Brandon Brown 1786 15 119 90
Billy Clayton 529 3 176 39
Chris Cox 1553 12 129 81
Tonja Day 1764 15 117 92
Jodi Hyde 253 3 84 122
Kelly Jaques 1590 9 176 39

Jackson Porter 1092 6 182 34
Fayth Shelby 318 3 106 102
Kelly Shelby 542 3 180 36
Matt Shelby 1138 6 189 27
Sean Thomas 2184 13 168 46
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